Historical Italian Surnames of Louisville, Colorado

Sources:

= Historical Louisville directories at the Louisville Historical Museum

= Obituary files at the Louisville Historical Museum (including maide name index)
= Louisville Cemetery records

» Federal census records for Louisville

= Boulder County property records for Louisville (online)

= [talian-American genealogy website, http://www.carfang.com/

= Other Louisville Historical Museum records
* Information contributed by the Louisville Society of Italian Americans

1.  Acciariello 24. Bosone/Basone

2. Agnifilio 25. Bottinelli

3. Allera 26. Bracamonti

4.  Allesandro (primarily in nearby 27. Bruno
Superior, Colorado) 28. Bucci

5. Andre 29. Buffo

6. Andrea 30. Cacalacci

7.  Andreatta 31. Campana

8. Apollonio 32. Capia

9. Argello 33. Caranci

10. Asti 34. Cargnino

11. Baima/Biama 35. Carnival

12. Barbiero 36. Carpenter/Carpanzano

13. Barrella 37. Cavachi (primarily in nearby

14. Barreta Superior, Colorado)

15. Barron 38. Cellillia (primarily in nearby

16. Bartimucci/Bartimocio Superior, Colorado)

17. Battogletti 39. Chalella (primarily in nearby

18. Bellitto (primarily in nearby Superior, Colorado)
Superior, Colorado) 40. Chiolino

19. Berardi 41. Cianflone

20. Berretta/Beretta 42. Cirilini (primarily in nearby

21 Biella Superior, Colorado)

22 Bonelli 43. Cito/lannacito

23. Bordinelli 44.  Colacci
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45.
46.
47.
48.
49,

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

Colo

Colobello

Colosacco
Comazzi/Comozzi/ Camozzi

Conda (primarily in nearby
Marshall, Colorado)

Costello

D’Agostino
D’Amato

D’Onofrio
Damelia/Damelio
Damiana

De Pilla

De Santo

DeAndrea
DeCamillis
Delemma

DelPizzo
DeNovellis

DeRose

DeSalvo

DeSantis

Di Orio

Di Petro/Di Pietro/Depetro
DiCarlo

Didonato

DiFillipi (primarily in nearby
Superior, Colorado)
DiFonso
DiFrancesco
DiFrancia/Franzia
DiGiacomo
DiGiallonardo
DiLorenzo

Dionigi

Dipaulo
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79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

DiSalle

DiSimone
Dodo/Doddo
Domenico
Enrietto

Fabrizio
Fanchini/Franchini
Fenolia

Ferarese

Ferrari

Ferrera
Filacchione

Fiori

Firce

Forte

Fossat
Franchini/Fanchini
Franzia/DiFrancia
Galucci

Giacomo

Gilletti

Giorzelli

Girardo

Grilli

Grosso
Guadagnoli
Guenzi
[annacito/Cito
larussi

Inama

Jacoe

Jacovette

James (DiGiacomo)
Jannucci
Joratz/Joratza
Jordinelli
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115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

LaCioppa
Largo
LaSalle
LaTronica
Liberetti
Linelli
Lociappa (primarily in nearby
Superior, Colorado)
Lolli/Lally
Lombardi
Lorenzi
Madilo
Madonna
Manchini
Manci
Marinelli
Marino
Martella
Massaro
Mastrianno
Materolia
Merlino
Milano
Molinari
Monacelli
Mossoni
Negri
Nuoci
Oberto
Oboli
Onorato
Orecchio
Palizzi
Pallotta
Patete
Pellillo
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150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.

Perna
Perrella
Perucca
Petrelli
Petrone
Petruzzelli
Piccone
Pieropan
Pinelli
Piscitella
Pizzine
Polluconi
Porta
Potallo
Pozzi
Rappa
Rizzi
Rodelli
Romano
Romeo
Ross (Iarussi)
Rossi
Rotolo
Russo
Sabatina
Santi
Santilli
Scarpella
Scrano
Seto
Smaldone
Staffieri
Tarraglia
Tavelli
Tavoni
Tesone
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186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.

Tioni 195. Verzini (primarily in nearby
Tomaro Superior, Colorado)

Tomeo 196. Vinetuccio

Tovado 197. Zachinelli

Unicci 198. Zarini/Zarina

Vanoli 199. Zarlenga

Varra 200. Zilotto/Zilliotto

Vercellone 201. Zioni

Vercillino 202. Zito

Prepared by:

Bridget Bacon, Museum Coordinator
Louisville Historical Museum
July 2009
Compiled for the Colorado Historical Society
To contribute additional names, please contact:
museum@louisvilleco.gov
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